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N-3

Manual 2-Position
2-Port Seat Valve

Manual 2-Position
3-Port Seat Valve
n Oil channel can be closed or open by means
 of a manual 2-Position 2-Port seat valve.
n Manual 2-Position 3-Port seat valve allows
 determination of oil flow direction. 
n  Seat valve has complete hydraulic pressure
 compensation and negative switching.
n Position of installation is optional.

NOTE: The flow direction must be 
the direction of the arrow according
to the symbol. The position of
installation is optional.

20 4 6 8 10 12

10

20

30

40

50

Pr
es

su
re

 D
Iff

er
en

tia
l (

ba
r)

Flow Rate (l/min)

T

P

50

A

T

P

10 30±0.1

22
15

8

35
±

0.1

25
.5 9.5

17
.5

5

11
19

45

20

30
M6 x 10
Depth

G1/4

A

A

Specifications
Model 
No. Dimensions Connection Weight

(g)

47-0941-57 50 x 45 x 30 3 x G 1/4 450

 For pipe connection in combination with:

 - 3/2-way Seat Valve Model No. 47-1112-52 
- 2/2-way Manual Seat Valve Model No. 47-0301-56 
- 3/2-way Manual Seat Valve Model No. 47-0301-57
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Specifications
Model 
No. Valve Type

Fluid Flow
 Maximum

(l/min)

Maximum 
Operating
Pressure
Bar (MPa)

47-0301-00
2 Position

5.7 350 (35)
2 Port

47-0301-57
2 Position

12 500 (50)
3 Port
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Directional Control Valves

Manual Seat Valve 2-Position 2-Port / 2-Position 3-Port
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N-6

CETOP 3 Mounted Pressure
Check Valve Sandwich Plate
	P-Check Valve prevents pressure drop in the  
 pressure line of the valve.
	Valve plate is installed between the valve and  
 the supply manifold.

Model No. Contents
47-0342-55 Contains P-Check Valve Plate
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P-check 

CETOP Sub-plate

Model No. Description
47-0941-10

Subplate, Valve, 
CETOP 3
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G1/4 Tank Port

Pressure Port G1/4
Auxiliary "A" Port
(With G1/8 Plug)

Auxiliary "B" Port
(With G1/8 Plug)

M5 X 12 deep (4X) For CETOP 3 Valve Mounting Pattern

Mounting Holes for M5 Socket Head Cap Screw
four places

"A" Port
G1/8

"B" Port
G1/8

Directional Control Valves

CETOP 3 Mounted Pressure Check Valve Sandwich Plate & Sub-plate




